

# 2022 FEE SCHEDULE -NO CHANGES

Effective January 1, 2022

## COMMUNITY RECYCLE CENTER

1000 SAND FLATS ROAD (JUST PAST THE ANIMAL SHELTER)

### HOURS OF OPERATION

MONDAY-FRIDAY: 8AM-5PM | SATURDAY: 8AM-1PM

CLOSED: SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS

#### Material Type

##### Residential & Commercial Recycling

Mixed materials, sorted (Loads exceeding 1 cubic yard)	Unit	\$4.00
Corrugated Cardboard, loose (Loads exceeding 1 cubic yard)	Unit	\$4.00
Corrugated Cardboard, baled (Bale approximately 0.5 tons/bale)	Per bale	\$5.00

##### Electronic Waste/Recycling (EVERY SATURDAY)

Includes computers, televisions, printers, cables, keyboards, mice, speakers, etc. <sup>1</sup>		
Residential	Per pound	\$0.30
Commercial/Business/Governmental/NGOs	Per pound	\$0.50
Cellular Devices & Tablets	Per each	\$6.00
*Minimum E-Waste Fee		\$3.00

##### Universal Waste/Recycling (EVERY SATURDAY)

Batteries	Per pound	\$0.50
*Minimum Batteries Fee		\$3.00
Lead Acid Batteries (automotive only)	Per each	\$5.00
Compact Bulbs (CFL, Flood, etc.)	Per each	\$0.50
Four-Foot (4') Fluorescent Bulbs	Per each	\$0.50
Eight-Foot (8') Fluorescent Bulbs	Per each	\$1.00
*Minimum Bulb Fee		\$3.00
Mercury Containing Devices (e.g., thermostats, thermometers, mercury switches)	Per each	\$5.00
Elemental Mercury (sealed and isolated from other solid and liquid wastes)	Per ounce	\$6.00
Antifreeze <sup>2</sup> (must be delivered in a sealed, labeled container and free from other solids and liquids)		
Residential DIYers	Per gallon	\$1.00
Commercial/Business/Governmental/NGOs	Per gallon	\$2.00

<sup>1</sup> = NO appliances or items containing refrigerants/freon or radioactive materials (e.g., air conditioners, refrigerators, smoke detectors, etc.)

<sup>2</sup> = Prior arrangements with the District are required for antifreeze volumes in excess of 10 gallons

*Total invoice ticket fees are rounded to the nearest whole dollar (i.e., 0.01 to 0.49 rounds down & 0.50 to 0.99 rounds up)  
Finance Charges of 1.5% per month may be charged for charge accounts past due over 30 days*

**R E D U C E            R E U S E            R E C Y C L E**



**CANYONLANDS  
SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY**

P.O. Box 980 2295 South Highway 191 Moab, Utah 84532  
Info: (435) 259-3867 ~ Billing : (435) 259-6314 ~ Fax: (435) 259-8466  
swssd1@swssd1.org ~ www.swssd1.org

# 2022 FEE SCHEDULE

Effective January 1, 2022

## MOAB CLASS IVb LANDFILL

### HOURS OF OPERATION

MONDAY-FRIDAY: 8AM-4PM / SATURDAY: 8AM-1PM

CLOSED: SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS

#### Material Type

##### Residential DIYer Rates

Green/Yard Waste (Leaves, Limbs/Logs, Weeds, etc.) [No debris, dirt, gravel, bags, twine, etc.] <sup>1</sup>	Cubic Yard	\$8.00	10.00
Construction & Demolition Debris <sup>2</sup>	Cubic Yard	\$12.00	14.00
Concrete and Asphalt	Cubic Yard	\$16.00	18.00
*Minimum Fee			\$5.00

##### Commercial/Contractor/Governmental/NGO Rates

Green/Yard Waste (Leaves, Limbs/Logs, Weeds, etc.) [No debris, dirt, gravel, bags, twine, etc.] <sup>1</sup>	Cubic Yard	\$12.00	14.00
Construction & Demolition Debris <sup>2</sup>	Cubic Yard	\$16.00	20.00
Concrete and Asphalt	Cubic Yard	\$20.00	22.00

##### Standard Rates (Residential & Commercial)

Scrap Steel/Metal/Aluminum [No Vehicles] <sup>3</sup>			
Residential DIYers	Cubic Yard	FREE	
Commercial/Business	Cubic Yard	\$4.00	
Metal Appliances (Clothes Dryer, Washing Machine, Stove/Range/Oven, Hot Water Heater)	Each	\$5.00	
Fill Dirt (clean fill) <sup>4</sup>	Cubic Yard	FREE	
Tires [DERIMMED] <sup>5</sup> (Rim diameter less than or equal to 16.5")	Each	\$3.00	4.00
Tires [DERIMMED] <sup>5</sup> (Rim diameter greater than 16.5")	Each	\$6.00	7.00
Tires [DERIMMED] <sup>5</sup> (Bulk loads exceeding 4 standard tires or semi-truck/heavy equipment tires)	Cubic Yard	\$30.00	35.00
Equipment Usage Fee	Per Load	\$65.00	75.00
Holiday/Saturday/After Hours (overtime fee) <sup>6</sup>	Per Hour	\$100.00	120.00

<sup>1</sup> = Green/yard waste loads containing inorganic materials and other contaminants will be charged at the construction and demolition debris rate. Root balls interbedded with dirt and rocks do not constitute recoverable green waste, cannot be compacted, and will be charged at the concrete and asphalt rate.

<sup>2</sup> = Construction and demolition debris loads containing concrete and/or asphalt will be charged at the concrete and asphalt rate.

<sup>3</sup> = Scrap metal must be free of other debris and materials. Old lawn mowers and other equipment are accepted as long as all fluids have been removed/drained. Non-freon containing appliances are accepted as long as they do not contain polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs). Freon-containing appliances are accepted at the Canyonlands Transfer Station located at 2295 South Highway 191. Scrap metal is containerized and relocated to the Canyonlands Transfer Station for processing and storage prior to reclamation, and, consequently, is accepted for free at the transfer station.

<sup>4</sup> = Clean fill dirt must be free of organic material and other debris, including but not limited to tree limbs, grasses, large rocks, and boulders. Dirt containing organic material and other debris will be charged at the construction and demolition debris rate. Projects with large volumes of clean fill are assessed an equipment usage fee after 120 cubic yards of clean fill and for every 120 cubic yards thereafter.

<sup>5</sup> = Tires and bulk loads of tires with rims are charged 1.5 times the applicable per unit fee above.

<sup>6</sup> = Acceptance of materials beyond regular hours of operations will be considered for large commercial projects and must be approved in advance by Authority administrative staff. The after hours fee is billed in 15-minute increments (i.e., \$25 per quarter hour) with a one-hour minimum charge of \$100. ~~30~~ ~~120~~

- ALL LOADS MUST BE COVERED AND/OR SECURED. Unsecured Loads will be charged double disposal fees.
- Landfill Charges for cleanup of loads containing prohibited materials and/or tipped in the wrong location: 1.5 times the fully burdened hourly rate for employee, equipment, and administrative overhead rates.
- All loads are subject to random load inspections.

Total invoice ticket fees are rounded to the nearest whole dollar (i.e., 0.01 to 0.49 rounds down & 0.50 to 0.99 rounds up)  
Finance Charges of 1.5% per month may be charged for charge accounts past due over 30 days

**NO Household Trash/Garbage, NO Cardboard, NO Hazardous Wastes, NO Liquids, NO Contaminated Soils,  
NO Asbestos-Containing Materials, NO Animal Carcasses, NO Special Wastes, etc.**



**CANYONLANDS  
SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY**

P.O. Box 980 2295 South Highway 191 Moab, Utah 84532  
Tel: (435) 259-3867 ~ Fax: (435) 259-8466  
swssd1@swssd1.org ~ www.swssd1.org

# 2022 FEE SCHEDULE

Effective January 1, 2022

## MOAB LANDFILL GREEN WASTE RECOVERY

### HOURS OF OPERATION

**MONDAY-FRIDAY: 8AM-4PM / SATURDAY: 8AM-1PM**

**CLOSED: SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS**

#### Material Type<sup>1</sup>

Mulch (Unscreened Chipped Wood)

Mulch (Screened Chipped Wood)

Compost (Cured, Unscreened)

Compost (Cured, Screened)

Firewood

	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Per Unit Fee</u>	
Mulch (Unscreened Chipped Wood)	Cubic Yard	\$15.00	
Mulch (Screened Chipped Wood)	Cubic Yard	\$20.00	delete
Compost (Cured, Unscreened)	Cubic Yard	\$35.00	delete
Compost (Cured, Screened)	Cubic Yard	\$50.00	delete
Firewood	Cubic Yard	\$20.00	delete

Delivery of Green Waste Recovery Materials<sup>2, 3</sup>

Less than 5 miles from the Moab Landfill

Per Trip \$40.00 50.00

Between 5 and 10 miles from the Moab Landfill<sup>4</sup>

Per Mile \$8.00 10.00

Greater than 10 miles from the Moab Landfill

Per Trip Call for Quote

<sup>1</sup> = All green waste recovery materials are subject to availability.

<sup>2</sup> = A minimum of 4 cubic yards must be ordered to qualify for delivery.

<sup>3</sup> = The Authority can deliver a maximum of 10 cubic yards of green waste recovery materials per trip in its haul trailer. Roll-off container deliveries are available for volumes of 30 cubic yards or more (see Roll-Off Container Pricing Fee Schedule).

<sup>4</sup> = Based on the one-way distance from the Moab Landfill entrance to the delivery destination rounded to the nearest mile (e.g., a 5.5-mile delivery would be rounded to 6 miles, resulting in a delivery fee of \$48 per each roundtrip delivery).

60

*Total invoice ticket fees are rounded to the nearest whole dollar (i.e., 0.01 to 0.49 rounds down & 0.50 to 0.99 rounds up)*

*Finance Charges of 1.5% per month may be charged for charge accounts past due over 30 days*



**CANYONLANDS  
SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY**

P.O. Box 980 2295 South Highway 191 Moab, Utah 84532

Tel: (435) 259-3867 ~ Fax: (435) 259-8466

swssd1@swssd1.org ~ www.swssd1.org

# 2022 FEE SCHEDULE

Effective January 1, 2022

## BULKY WASTE DIVERSION AT THE MOAB LANDFILL

### HOURS OF OPERATION

**MONDAY-FRIDAY: 8AM-4PM / SATURDAY: 8AM-1PM**

**CLOSED: SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS**

The Moab Landfill is permitted to accept certain types of construction and demolition debris, which restricts most furniture and mattresses from disposal at the facility. Due to ongoing requests and for the convenience of our residential<sup>1</sup> customers, the Moab Landfill is now accepting the following items that will be rerouted to the Klondike Landfill for disposal. These items will need to be offloaded to a separate staging area as directed by Solid Waste Authority staff and will be charged as indicated below.

<u>Material Type</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Per Unit Fee</u>
COMPACT FURNITURE (<1 CUBIC YARD).....	Per Item	\$5.00 <del>6.00</del>
• <i>Small tables, chairs, desks, nightstands, &amp; dishwashers</i>		
MEDIUM FURNITURE (1 – 2 CUBIC YARDS).....	Per Item	\$10.00 <del>12.00</del>
• <i>Love seats, futons, armchairs/recliners, medium-sized desks, tables, &amp; dressers</i>		
LARGE FURNITURE (2 – 3 CUBIC YARDS).....	Per Item	\$15.00 <del>18.00</del>
• <i>Sofas, large desks, tables, &amp; dressers</i>		
OVERSIZED FURNITURE <sup>2</sup> (3 – 4 CUBIC YARDS).....	Per Item	\$20.00 <del>24.00</del>
• <i>Sleeper sofas, wooden bed framesets, &amp; other heavy/extrabulky items</i>		
TWIN/FULL MATTRESSES & BOX SPRINGS.....	Per Item	\$5.00 <del>6.00</del>
QUEEN/KING MATTRESSES & BOX SPRINGS.....	Per Item	\$10.00 <del>12.00</del>

<sup>1</sup> This bulky waste diversion program is intended for RESIDENTS ONLY. Commercial loads and large quantities of bulky waste materials, including furniture from overnight accommodations and other rentals, are generally NOT accepted and will be charged two-times the above-listed rates. Commercial-derived bulky waste items should be delivered directly to the Canyonlands Transfer Station to qualify for the above-listed rates.

<sup>2</sup> Oversized furniture exceeding four (4) cubic yards of total airspace will be charged the oversized furniture rate plus \$5 per each additional cubic yard per item.

**NEED A BULKY WASTE CURBSIDE PICKUP?  
CALL US FOR PRICING AT (435) 259-3867 OR (435) 259-6314.**

- Bulky items for curbside pickup must be prepositioned in an accessible location outside of all buildings and structures. Solid Waste Authority staff will not enter any buildings or structures to retrieve items scheduled for bulky waste pickup.
- Items containing freon (e.g., refrigerators, air conditioners) are NOT accepted at the Moab Landfill under this program. Freon-containing appliances are accepted at the Canyonlands Transfer Station. The Solid Waste Authority may consider curbside pickup of these items for delivery to the Canyonlands Transfer Station if arranged in advance.
- Canyonlands Solid Waste Authority reserves the right to reject bulky waste items scheduled for curbside pickup and for diversion at the Moab Landfill based on the condition(s) of the bulky waste item(s).



**CANYONLANDS  
SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY**

P.O. Box 980 2295 South Highway 191 Moab, Utah 84532  
Tel: (435) 259-3867 ~ Fax: (435) 259-8466  
swssd1@swssd1.org ~ www.swssd1.org

# 2022 FEE SCHEDULE

Effective January 1, 2022

## KLONDIKE CLASS I LANDFILL

FRANCHISED HAULERS ONLY | CLOSED TO THE PUBLIC

### HOURS OF OPERATION

**MONDAY-FRIDAY: 8AM-2PM**

**CLOSED: WEEKENDS & HOLIDAYS**

#### Material Type

	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Per Unit Fee</u>
Municipal Solid Waste (Commercial/Household Trash)	Ton	\$38.00 <del>44.00</del>
Construction & Demolition Debris	Ton	\$46.00 <del>52.00</del>
Concrete and Asphalt <sup>1</sup>	Ton	\$24.00 <del>28.00</del>
Clean Drill Mud/Cuttings <sup>2</sup>	Ton	\$24.00 <del>28.00</del>
Petroleum Contaminated Soils <sup>2</sup>	Ton	\$38.00 <del>44.00</del>
Industrial Solid Waste <sup>2</sup>	Ton	\$46.00 <del>52.00</del>
Non-Friable Asbestos Containing Material <sup>2, 3</sup>	Ton	\$46.00 <del>52.00</del>
Medium to Large Animal Carcasses <sup>4</sup>	Ton	\$38.00 <del>44.00</del>
Biosolids (Sludge)	Ton	\$38.00 <del>44.00</del>
Restaurant Waste Grease	Ton	\$38.00 <del>44.00</del>
Mattresses (bulk loads) <sup>5</sup>	Ton	\$250.00 <del>290.00</del>
Holiday/Saturday/After Hours (overtime fee)	Per Load	\$100.00 <del>120.00</del>
Equipment Usage Fee (to help unload or cleanup)	Per Load	\$65.00 <del>75.00</del>

<sup>1</sup> = Concrete and asphalt must be free of other trash, dirt, and debris or will be charged at the construction and demolition debris rate. Clean concrete and asphalt without rebar may be offered at a discounted rate if prior approval is obtained from Authority Management.

<sup>2</sup> = Special waste profile and manifest required with approval from Authority Management prior to delivery. Must pass paint filter test. One-time special waste profile fee of \$100, specific to source/location of material generation. Minimum disposal charge of \$100 per special waste profile.

<sup>3</sup> = Special waste handling fee (minimum \$50). \$100 between 5 and 10 cubic yards of material. \$200 if greater than 10 cubic yards of material. Quantities exceeding 20 cubic yards will be evaluated on a case-by-case basis.

<sup>4</sup> = Must be declared prior to or at delivery. Special handling fee of \$20 per large animal carcass (e.g., horse, cow, elk, camel, zebra).

<sup>5</sup> = Small quantities of mattresses are charged at the Municipal Solid Waste rate.

- **ALL LOADS MUST BE COVERED AND/OR SECURED. Unsecured Loads will be charged double disposal fees.**
- **All drivers must wait to enter tipping area until active equipment operators acknowledge driver and cease movement.**
- **All loads are subject to random load inspections.**

*Finance Charges of 1.5% per month may be charged for charge accounts past due over 30 days*

***NO Hazardous Wastes, NO Liquids (exception for Restaurant Waste Grease), NO Biohazardous Waste,  
NO Friable Asbestos Containing Material***



**CANYONLANDS  
SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY**

P.O. Box 980 2295 South Highway 191 Moab, Utah 84532  
Tel: (435) 259-3867 ~ Fax: (435) 259-8466  
swssd1@swssd1.org ~ www.swssd1.org

# 2022 FEE SCHEDULE

Effective January 1, 2022

## CANYONLANDS TRANSFER STATION

### HOURS OF OPERATION

**MONDAY-FRIDAY: 8AM-4PM | SATURDAY: 8AM-12PM (NOON)**

**CLOSED: SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS**

### Material Type

#### Residential DIYer Rates

Uncompacted Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) [Pickup, Dump Trucks, Trailers] <sup>1</sup>	Cubic Yard	\$10.00	12.00
Green/Yard Waste [Leaves, Grass, Weeds, Small Branches/Limbs/Twigs etc.] <sup>2</sup>	Cubic Yard	\$12.00	14.00
Construction & Demolition Debris <sup>3</sup>	Cubic Yard	\$16.00	18.00

#### Commercial/Contractor/Governmental/NGO Rates

Uncompacted Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) [Pickup, Dump Trucks, Trailers] <sup>1</sup>	Cubic Yard	\$14.00	16.00
Green/Yard Waste [Leaves, Grass, Weeds, Small Branches/Limbs/Twigs etc.] <sup>2</sup>	Cubic Yard	\$16.00	18.00
Construction & Demolition Debris <sup>3</sup>	Cubic Yard	\$20.00	24.00
Compacted MSW [Rear Load, Front Load, Side Load, Compactors]	Cubic Yard	\$30.00	35.00

#### Other Trash/Garbage Rates

Trash Can or Bag [up to 32-gallons]	Each Container/Bag	\$1.00	
Polycart [96-gallon toter]	Each	\$3.00	5.00
Wag Bags [Residential FREE up to five (5) bags]	Each	\$2.00	
Animal Carcasses (Medium to Large) [Horse, Cow, Elk, Camel, Zebra, etc.]	Each	\$60.00	

#### Recycle & Reclamation Rates

Single Stream Recycling Drop-Off [up to 32-gallons]	Each Container/Bag	\$1.00	
Single Stream Recycling [bulk loads – unsorted]	Cubic Yard	\$10.00	15.00
Cardboard [Clean – for Recycling Only]	Cubic Yard	\$6.00	
Waste Oil Recycle Drop-Off [DIYers ONLY - up to 5 Gallons per visit]	Per gallon	FREE	
Antifreeze [must be delivered in a sealed, labeled container and free from other solids and liquids]			

##### *Residential DIYers*

##### *Commercial/Business*

Pallets (Wood or Plastic) [Must be in Reusable Condition]	Each	FREE	
Scrap Steel/Metal/Aluminum [No Vehicles] <sup>4</sup>	Cubic Yard	FREE	
Metal Appliances [Clothes Dryer, Washing Machine, Stove/Range/Oven, Water Heater]	Each	\$3.00	5.00
Small/Compact Refrigerators & Air Conditioners [We Contract for Certified Freon Removal]	Each	\$10.00	15.00
Standard Sized Refrigerators & Air Conditioners [We Contract for Certified Freon Removal]	Each	\$20.00	25.00
Small Televisions [up to 36 inches] & Other Electronic Devices	Each	\$10.00	12.00
Large/CRT Televisions [CRTs and over 36 inches] & Other Electronic Devices	Each	\$20.00	25.00
Tires [DERIMMED] <sup>5</sup> (Rim diameter less than or equal to 16.5")	Each	\$6.00	8.00
Tires [DERIMMED] <sup>5</sup> (Rim diameter greater than 16.5")	Each	\$12.00	14.00
Tires [DERIMMED] <sup>5</sup> (Bulk loads exceeding 4 tires)	Cubic Yard	\$60.00	70.00
Equipment Assistance Use Fee	Per Load	\$25.00	
Load Sorting Fee [Covers Equipment & Labor]	Cubic Yard	\$10.00	

- ALL LOADS MUST BE COVERED AND/OR SECURED. Unsecured Loads will be charged double disposal fees.
- ALL LOADS ARE SUBJECT TO RANDOM LOAD INSPECTIONS.

**NO Concrete, NO Asphalt, NO Rocks/Gravel/Dirt/Sand, NO Tree Stumps, NO Railroad Ties, NO Hazardous Wastes, NO Liquids, NO PCBs/Toxic Waste, NO Asbestos Containing Materials, NO Hot Ash, etc.**



**CANYONLANDS  
SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY**

P.O. Box 980 2295 South Highway 191 Moab, Utah 84532  
Tel: (435) 259-6314 ~ Fax: (435) 259-8466  
swssd1@swssd1.org ~ www.swssd1.org

# 2022 FEE SCHEDULE

Effective January 1, 2022

## FOOTNOTES FROM PREVIOUS PAGE

<sup>1</sup> = MSW mixed with construction and demolition debris will be charged at the construction and demolition debris rate.

<sup>2</sup> = Green/yard waste loads containing inorganic materials and other contaminants will be charged at the construction and demolition debris rate. Tree trunks, root balls, and other bulky green/yard waste items are NOT accepted and must be delivered to the Moab Landfill for disposal and/or reclamation.

<sup>3</sup> = Construction and demolition debris loads containing concrete, asphalt, rocks, dirt, sand, and/or boulders are NOT accepted at the Canyonlands Transfer Station. These heavy weight items must be delivered to the Moab Landfill for disposal and/or reclamation.

<sup>4</sup> = Metals must be free of other debris and materials or will be charged at the construction and demolition debris rate. Old lawn mowers and other equipment are accepted as long as all fluids have been removed/drained. Materials containing polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) are strictly prohibited.

<sup>5</sup> = Tires and bulk loads of tires with rims are charged 1.5 times the applicable per unit fee above. Tires are containerized and relocated to the Moab Landfill for storage prior to recycling/reclamation and, consequently, are accepted at the Moab Landfill for 50% of the Transfer Station price. Heavy equipment tires are NOT accepted at the Transfer Station and must be delivered to the Moab Landfill.

- *Total invoice ticket fees are rounded to the nearest whole dollar (i.e., 0.01 to 0.49 rounds down & 0.50 to 0.99 rounds up)*
- *Finance Charges of 1.5% per month may be charged for charge accounts past due over 30 days*

## BULKY WASTE DISPOSAL AT THE CANYONLANDS TRANSFER STATION

### HOURS OF OPERATION

**MONDAY-FRIDAY: 8AM-4PM | SATURDAY: 8AM-12PM (NOON)**

**CLOSED: SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS**

<b>Material Type</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Per Unit Fee</b>
COMPACT FURNITURE/APPLIANCES (<1 CUBIC YARD).....	Per Item	\$5.00 <b>6.00</b>
• <i>Small tables, chairs, desks, nightstands, toilets, sinks, &amp; dishwashers</i>		
MEDIUM FURNITURE (1 – 2 CUBIC YARDS).....	Per Item	\$10.00 <b>12.00</b>
• <i>Love seats, futons, armchairs/recliners, medium-sized desks, tables, &amp; dressers</i>		
LARGE FURNITURE (2 – 3 CUBIC YARDS).....	Per Item	\$15.00 <b>18.00</b>
• <i>Sofas, large desks, tables, &amp; dressers</i>		
OVERSIZED FURNITURE <sup>1</sup> (3 – 4 CUBIC YARDS).....	Per Item	\$20.00 <b>24.00</b>
• <i>Sleeper sofas, wooden bed framesets, &amp; other heavy/extrabulky items</i>		
TWIN/FULL MATTRESSES & BOX SPRINGS.....	Per Item	\$5.00 <b>6.00</b>
QUEEN/KING MATTRESSES & BOX SPRINGS.....	Per Item	\$10.00 <b>12.00</b>

<sup>1</sup> *Oversized furniture exceeding four (4) cubic yards of total airspace will be charged the oversized furniture rate plus \$5 per each additional cubic yard per item.*

**6**

**NEED A BULKY WASTE CURBSIDE PICKUP?  
CALL US FOR PRICING AT (435) 259-6314.**

- *Bulky items for curbside pickup must be prepositioned in an accessible location outside of all buildings and structures. Solid Waste Authority staff will not enter any buildings or structures to retrieve items scheduled for bulky waste pickup.*
- *Canyonlands Solid Waste Authority reserves the right to reject bulky waste items scheduled for curbside pickup based on the condition(s) of the bulky waste item(s).*



**CANYONLANDS  
SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY**

P.O. Box 980 2295 South Highway 191 Moab, Utah 84532  
Tel: (435) 259-6314 ~ Fax: (435) 259-8466  
swssd1@swssd1.org ~ www.swssd1.org



# CANYONLANDS SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY

bump by \$25.00 increase by \$50.00 increase by \$50.00 increase by \$50.00 increase by \$50.00 increase by \$25.00 ?? increase by \$50 & 52/ton increase by \$50.00 & 290/ton increase by \$50.00 increase by \$50.00 increase by \$25.00 ?? increase to 7.00

## 2022 Roll-Off Container Pricing by Material Type

### 1-HR Round-Trip from Canyonlands Transfer Station

SIZE (CY)	DELIVERY	MSW & C&D HAUL RATE	CONCRETE/ASPHALT HAUL RATE	SCRAP METAL HAUL RATE	WASTE TIRES HAUL RATE (NO rims)	WASTE TIRES HAUL RATE (with rims)	SORTING FEE (if applicable)	SPECIAL WASTE (direct haul to Klondike)	BULK MATTRESSES (direct haul to Klondike)	CARDBOARD HAUL RATE (Hauled to Recycling Ctr)	ELECTRONIC WASTE (Hauled to Recycling Ctr)	MULCH DELIVERIES (applies to 40YD)	CUF/DAY
10	\$ 75.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 100.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$200 + \$0.50/LB	N/A	\$ 5.00
18	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	N/A	\$ 150.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 175.00	N/A	N/A	\$ 275.00	N/A	N/A	\$ 5.00
20	\$ 75.00	N/A	\$ 500.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 200.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 5.00
30	\$ 75.00	\$ 625.00	N/A	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 250.00	N/A	N/A	\$ 325.00	N/A	\$100-\$150 + \$15/CY	\$ 5.00

### 1.5-HR Round-Trip from Canyonlands Transfer Station

SIZE (CY)	DELIVERY	MSW & C&D HAUL RATE	CONCRETE/ASPHALT HAUL RATE	SCRAP METAL HAUL RATE	WASTE TIRES HAUL RATE (NO rims)	WASTE TIRES HAUL RATE (with rims)	SORTING FEE (if applicable)	SPECIAL WASTE (direct haul to Klondike)	BULK MATTRESSES (direct haul to Klondike)	CARDBOARD HAUL RATE (Hauled to Recycling Ctr)	ELECTRONIC WASTE (Hauled to Recycling Ctr)	MULCH DELIVERIES (applies to 40YD)	CUF/DAY
10	\$ 125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$275 + \$0.50/LB	N/A	\$ 5.00
18	\$ 125.00	\$ 525.00	N/A	\$ 225.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 175.00	N/A	N/A	\$ 350.00	N/A	N/A	\$ 5.00
20	\$ 125.00	N/A	\$ 600.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 200.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 5.00
30	\$ 125.00	\$ 700.00	N/A	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	N/A	N/A	\$ 400.00	N/A	\$200-\$250 + \$15/CY	\$ 5.00

### 2-HR Round-Trip from Canyonlands Transfer Station

SIZE (CY)	DELIVERY	MSW & C&D HAUL RATE	CONCRETE/ASPHALT HAUL RATE	SCRAP METAL HAUL RATE	WASTE TIRES HAUL RATE (NO rims)	WASTE TIRES HAUL RATE (with rims)	SORTING FEE (if applicable)	SPECIAL WASTE (direct haul to Klondike)	BULK MATTRESSES (direct haul to Klondike)	CARDBOARD HAUL RATE (Hauled to Recycling Ctr)	ELECTRONIC WASTE (Hauled to Recycling Ctr)	MULCH DELIVERIES (applies to 40YD)	CUF/DAY
10	\$ 175.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 100.00	\$325 + \$46/ton	N/A	N/A	\$350 + \$0.50/LB	N/A	\$ 5.00
18	\$ 175.00	\$ 600.00	N/A	\$ 300.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 175.00	\$325 + \$46/ton	\$325 + \$250/ton	\$ 425.00	N/A	N/A	\$ 5.00
20	\$ 175.00	N/A	\$ 700.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 200.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 5.00
30	\$ 175.00	\$ 775.00	N/A	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 250.00	\$325 + \$46/ton	\$325 + \$250/ton	\$ 475.00	N/A	\$300-\$350 + \$15/CY	\$ 5.00

### 2.5-HR Round-Trip from Canyonlands Transfer Station

SIZE (CY)	DELIVERY	MSW & C&D HAUL RATE	CONCRETE/ASPHALT HAUL RATE	SCRAP METAL HAUL RATE	WASTE TIRES HAUL RATE (NO rims)	WASTE TIRES HAUL RATE (with rims)	SORTING FEE (if applicable)	SPECIAL WASTE (direct haul to Klondike)	BULK MATTRESSES (direct haul to Klondike)	CARDBOARD HAUL RATE (Hauled to Recycling Ctr)	ELECTRONIC WASTE (Hauled to Recycling Ctr)	MULCH DELIVERIES (applies to 40YD)	CUF/DAY
10	\$ 225.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 100.00	\$400 + \$46/ton	N/A	N/A	\$450 + \$0.50/LB	N/A	\$ 5.00
18	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	N/A	\$ 400.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 175.00	\$400 + \$46/ton	\$400 + \$250/ton	\$ 500.00	N/A	N/A	\$ 5.00
20	\$ 225.00	N/A	\$ 800.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 200.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 5.00
30	\$ 225.00	\$ 850.00	N/A	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$400 + \$46/ton	\$400 + \$250/ton	\$ 550.00	N/A	\$400-\$450 + \$15/CY	\$ 5.00

### 3-HR Round-Trip from Canyonlands Transfer Station

SIZE (CY)	DELIVERY	MSW & C&D HAUL RATE	CONCRETE/ASPHALT HAUL RATE	SCRAP METAL HAUL RATE	WASTE TIRES HAUL RATE (NO rims)	WASTE TIRES HAUL RATE (with rims)	SORTING FEE (if applicable)	SPECIAL WASTE (direct haul to Klondike)	BULK MATTRESSES (direct haul to Klondike)	CARDBOARD HAUL RATE (Hauled to Recycling Ctr)	ELECTRONIC WASTE (Hauled to Recycling Ctr)	MULCH DELIVERIES (applies to 40YD)	CUF/DAY
10	\$ 300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 100.00	\$500 + \$46/ton	N/A	N/A	\$550 + \$0.50/LB	N/A	\$ 5.00
18	\$ 300.00	\$ 775.00	N/A	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 175.00	\$500 + \$46/ton	\$500 + \$250/ton	\$ 600.00	N/A	N/A	\$ 5.00
20	\$ 300.00	N/A	\$ 925.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 200.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 5.00
30	\$ 300.00	\$ 950.00	N/A	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 250.00	\$500 + \$46/ton	\$500 + \$250/ton	\$ 650.00	N/A	\$500-\$550 + \$15/CY	\$ 5.00

### SPECIAL EVENTS CONTAINER PRICING

EVENT LOCATION	SIZE (CY)	DELIVERY	MSW HAUL RATE	MIXED RECYCLING HAUL RATE	CUF/DAY
1-HR Round-Trip	15	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 10.00
1.5-HR Round-Trip	15	\$ 125.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00
2-HR Round-Trip	15	\$ 175.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 10.00
2.5-HR Round-Trip	15	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00
3-HR Round-Trip	15	\$ 300.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10.00

### ACRONYMS

C&D = construction and demolition debris  
CUF = container use fee  
CY = cubic yards  
MSW = municipal solid waste  
N/A = not available

### NOTES

\* Haul rates include disposal/reclamation rates, where applicable.  
\* Container relocation rates are the same as delivery rates.  
\* Concrete/Asphalt containers can only be filled to 75% of the container capacity in order to adhere to transportation weight restrictions.  
\* Scrap metal must be free from other debris/trash. Depending upon the amount, scrap metal with contamination will be charged a sorting fee or disposal fee, which may include a 2-hour round-trip to the Klondike Landfill.  
\* Waste tire loads containing debris/trash will be charged the applicable sorting fee plus additional disposal charges, where applicable.  
\* Cardboard hauls containing large amounts of debris/trash will be charged the MSW & C&D haul rate.  
\* Tires, appliances, and scrap metal loaded into cleanup containers mixed with MSW and C&D material are acceptable, but will incur container sorting fees specified above.  
\* All Special Wastes (non-friable asbestos, contaminated soils, etc.) require approval from Solid Waste Authority management via the issuance of a Special Waste Profile and Manifest prior to container delivery.  
\* Containers that do not get hauled at least once per month will incur two times the above listed container use fees (CUF) for each container per day beginning on the second month after the container